



Freedom of Information request reference number: 7988.1

Date of response: 25 October 2023

Request:

- Do you have any former Control Staff that have transferred out of Control in the last 20 years into Grey Book roles higher than Watch Manager?
- Do they have or maintain an operational competency either with Control or for operational incidents?
- Are they paid in accordance with the NJC agreed Firefighter Roles pay scale or Control Specific Roles pay scale?

Response:

Please see my response to each of your queries in turn below:

Do you have any former Control Staff that have transferred out of Control in the last 20 years into Grey Book roles higher than Watch Manager

Our People Services team have confirmed that, over the last 20 years, we do not have any cases of joiners and leavers who meet the criteria above.

Do they have or maintain an operational competency either with Control or for operational incidents?

We do not hold this information (please see my answer to question one).

Are they paid in accordance with the NJC agreed Firefighter Roles pay scale or Control Specific Roles pay scale?

We do not hold this information (please see my answer to question one).

We have dealt with your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. For more information about this process please see the guidance we publish about making a request on our website.